KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO:1 PERUMBILLISSERY
PARKING PERUMBILLISSERY ROAD SIDE

AM MORNING RATE EVENING PM
1240 |URAKAM 1350 SCHOOL 5.10
CHERPU 1350 KANIMANGALAM O/G 5.30
1250 |PERUMBILLISSERY 1250 KANMANGALAM O/B 5.35
CHEVOOR 1200 PALAKKAL CENTRE
CHERUVATHERY 1200 PALAKKAL | 5.40
1255 |PALAKKAL | 1150 CHERUVATHERY
PALAKKAL CENTRE 1150 CHEVOOR 5.45
KANIMANGALAM O/B 1100 PERUMBILLISSERY 550
1.00 KANIMANGALAM O/G 1100 CHERPU
1.30 SCHOOL URAKAM 5.55
[Name of Driver: A.G. RAJAN 9446723088 | |Name of Bus.Asst.. M.VENUGOPALAN 9961524073 |

[NOTE : | Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO:2 NADATHARA
PARKING SAKTHAN PAY &PARK

AM MORNING RATE EVENING PM

1240 |KAU QUARTERS 1250 SCHOOL 5.10




AIKYA NAGAR 1250 KOTTAPURAM PUMP

1250 |NADATHARA 1150 CMS 5.20
KUTTANELLUR COLLEGE 1150 ST.THOMAS COLLEGE 5.25
ESIQTRS 1150 EAST FORT

1255 |HILL GARDENS GATE 1 1100 MISSION HOSPITAL
ANCHERI CHIRA 1100 ANDREWS CORNER(EAST FORT) [5.30

1.00  |ANDREWS CORNER(EAST FORT) 1050 ANCHERI CHIRA 5.35
MISSION HOSPITAL 1000 HILL GARDENS GATE 1
EAST FORT 1000 ESIQTRS 5.40

1.05  |ST. THOMAS COLLEGE 950 KUTTANELLUR COLLEGE 5.45

1.10  |KRBISCUITS 900 NADATHARA 5.50
KOTTAPURAM PUMP 900 AIKYA NAGAR

1.30  |SCHOOL KAU QUARTERS 5.55

[Name of Driver : GOPALAN 9846466980 | [Name of Bus.Asst.PRADEEPKUMAR 9746547590 |

|NOTE : | Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO:3 KUNNAMKULAM
PARKING FIRE STATION

AM MORNING RATE AFTERNOON PM
1240  |[KUNNAMKULAM GOVT HOSPITAL 1300 SCHOOL 5.10

KUNNAMKULAM POLICE QTRS 1300 THUVANOOR
1245 |[KANIPPAYYUR 1200 PARANNUR 5.35
1250 |CHOONDAL 1150 CHOONDAL 5.40

PARANNUR 1100 KANIPPAYYUR
1255 |THUVANOOR 1100 KUNNAMKULAM POLICE QTRS 5.50
1.30 SCHOOL KUNNAMKULAM GOVT. HOSPITAL |5.55




[Name of Driver :  THILAKAN | [Name of Bus.Asst. ~ PRASAD 9048481139 |

|NOTE : | Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO:4 PATTIKKAD
PARKING PEECHI ROAD SIDE
AM, MORNING RATE AFTERNOON PM
12.40 PATTIKKAD 1400 SCHOOL 5.10
PANACHERY 1250 DESABHIMANI
MUDICODE 1250 KIZHAKKUMPATTUKARA 5.30
THOTTAPADI 1250 NELLANKARA
MULAYAM ROAD 1250 MAVIN CHODU
1255 |MANNUTHY FARM 1150 MUKKATTUKARA CHURCH 5.35
MARYADA MOOLA 1150 MUKKATTUKARA SAMOOHAM
MUKKATTUKARA SAMOOHAM 1100 MARYADA MOOLA
1.00 MUKKATTUKARA CHURCH 1100 MANNUTHY FARM 5.40
MAVIN CHODU 1050 MULAYAM ROAD
1.05 NELLANKARA 1050 THOTTAPADI
KIZHAKKUMPATTUKARA 1050 MUDIKODE 5.50
DESABHIMANI 750 PANANCHERY
1.30 SCHOOL PATTIKKAD 5.55
Name of Driver : MURALIKS 9947390527 Name of Bus.Asst. SATHEESAN 9746081482

[NOTE : | Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)



PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899
BUS NO:5 WADAKKANCHERY
PARKING WADAKKANCHERY ROAD SIDE

AM MORNING RATE AFTERNOON PM
12.40 [WADAKANCHERY CHURCH 1400 SCHOOL 5.10
WADAKANCHERY RAIL.STATION 1400 KAP INDIA 5.20
12.45 |PARLIKKAD 1350 PERAMANGALAM EAST 5.25
12.50 [VELAPPAYA GATE 1200 VARADIAM CINEMA
KANAL PALAM 1200 VARADIAM CENTER
CHINA BAZAR 1150 AVANAVU ROAD
VELAPPAYA TEMPLE 1100 KODANKANDAN MOOLA
1.00 MANITHARA 1050 PANJANMOOLA
AVANOOR TEMPLE 1050 AVANOOR CINEMA 5.30
AVANOOR CINEMA 1000 AVANOOR TEMPLE
1.05 PANJAN MOOLA 900 MANITHARA 5.35
KODAKANDAN MOOLA 850 VELAPPAYA TEMPLE
AVANAVU ROAD 850 CHINA BAZAR
VARADIYAM CENTER 750 KANAL PALAM
VARADIAM CINEMA 750 VELAPPAYA GATE 5.45
1.10 PERAMANGALAM EAST 750 PARLIKAD 5.50
1.15 KAP INDIA 750 WADAKANCHERY RAIL.STATION
1.30 SCHOOL WADAKANCHERY CHURCH 5.55
Name of Driver : KRISHNAN 9847713347 Name of Bus.Asst. VARGHESE 9496169055

|NOT E:  Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO:6 THALORE
PARKING ESI QUARTERS OLLUR
AM MORNING RATE AFTERNOON PM

1240 |ESI 1300 SCHOOL 5.10




OLLUR ESTATE 1300 JOSE HOTEL 5.20
P R PADY 1300 | TQUARTERS

12.45 |THALORE 1300 SKT MARKET 5.25
BYE PASS 1300 SKT STAND

12.50 MARATHAKARA CENTRE 1300 ST.JOSEPH SCHOOL

1255 [OLLUR CONVENT 1200 GOSAIKUNNU 5.30
OLLUR CHURCH 1200 CHIYYARAM ROAD

1.00 ANCERY ROAD 1150 CHEERACHI 5.35
CHEERACHI 1150 ANCHERY ROAD

1.05 CHIYYARAM ROAD 1100 OLLUR CHURCH
GOSAIKUNNU 1050 OLLUR CONVENT
ST.JOSEPH SCHOOL 1050 MARATHAKARA CENTRE

1.10 SKT STAND 1000 BYE PASS 5.45
SKT MARKET 1000 THALORE

1.15 | TQUARTERS 900 P R PADY 5.55
JOSE HOTEL 900 OLLUR ESTATE

1.30 SCHOOL ESI

Name of Driver : JOY JOSEPH 9745893439 Name of Bus.Asst. CHANDRAN 9496953339

|NOT E: |Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO:7 AIR QUARTERS
PARKING AIR QUARTERS
AM MORNING RATE AFTERNOON PM
1240 |DOORADARSAN QUARTERS 1100 SCHOOL 5.10
AIRQTRS 1100 HARINAGAR 5.20
1245 |PALLIMOOLA 1050 PATTURAICKAL 5.25
KERALA POLICE ACADEMY 1050 CHEMBUKAVU
12.50 [VILLADAM 1100 GANDHINAGAR
VILLADAM SCHOOL 1100 PERINGAVU 5.30
PAANAPARAMBU 1100 CHEROOR LIBRARY




12.55 KUTTUMUKKU TEMPLE 1100 CHEROOR KINAR
KUTTUMUKKU AAL 1050 KUTTUMUKKU AAL 5.35
CHEROOR KINAR 1000 KUTTUMUKKU TEMPLE

1.00 CHEROOR LIBRARY 950 PAANAPARAMBU
PERINGAVU 950 VILLADAM SCHOOL

1.05 GANDHINAGAR 950 VILLADAM

1.10 CHEMBUKAVU 900 KERALA POLICE ACADEMY

1.15 PATTURAICKAL 850 PALLIMOOLA 5.45
HARINAGAR 800 AR QTRS

1.30 SCHOOL DOORADARSAN QUARTERS 5.55

Name of Driver : VENUGOPALAN P U 6282253743 Name of Bus.Asst.

[NOTE : | Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO:8 GURUVAYOOR
PARKING GURUVAYOOR DEWASOM
AM MORNING RATE AFTERNOON PM
1240 [GURUVAYOOR 1350 SCHOOL 5.10
12.50 [PANCHARAMUCK 1300 CHITTILAPPILLY 5.15
MAMABAZAR 1250 MULLUR ROAD
12.55 |PAVARATTY 1200 PARAPPUR
1.00 PUVATHUR 1150 PARAPPUR TILE FACTORY 5.20
1.05 THAMARAPPILLY 1100 ANNAKARA 5.25
POOCHAKUNNU 1100 ELAVATHOOR ROAD
1.10 PERUVALLUR 1050 PERUVALLUR
ELAVATHOOR ROAD 950 POOCHAKUNNU
ANNAKARA 950 THAMARAPPILLY 5.35
PARAPPUR TILE FACTORY 900 PUVATHUR 5.40
1.20 PARAPPUR 850 PAVARATTY
MULLUR ROAD 750 MAMABAZAR
1.25 CHITTILAPPILLY 750 PANCHARAMUCK 5.50
1.30 SCHOOL GURUVAYOOR PVT BUS STAND 5.55




| Name of Driver PURUSHOTHAMAN 9847598726 | |_Name of Bus.Asst. RAVEENDREN 9746547369 |

|NOT E: |Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO:9 KANJANI
PARKING INDU AUDITOURIUM
AM MORNING RATE AFTERNOON PM
12.40  |KANJANY PVT STAND 1250 SCHOOL 5.10
PARATHATTI 1250 CTS ELTHURUTH 5.25
12.45 | AARAMKALLU 1200 CHETTUPUZHA CHURCH
12.50  |KAPPAL PALLI (ERAVU) 1100 MANAKODY 5.30
KAIPPILLY ROAD 1100 KURUSSUPALLI
1255 |ARIMBUR 1100 KUNNATHANGADI 5.35
KUNNATHANGADI 1050 ARIMBUR
KURUSSUPALLI 1050 KAIPPILLI ROAD 5.40
1.00  |MANAKODY 1050 AARAMKALLU
1.05  |CHETTUPUZHA CHURCH 950 KAPPAL PALLI (ERAVU) 5.45
CTS ELTHURUTH 950 PARATHATTI
1.30  [SCHOOL KANJANI PVT STAND 5.55
| Name of Driver BABU P V 9387248236 | [Name of Bus.Asst.  ANEESH CK 9961760810 |

|NOTE : | Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO:10 DOORADARSAN QUARTERS



PARKING DOORADARSAN QUARTERS

AM MORNING RATE AFTERNOON PM

12.40 |ATHANI 1300 SCHOOL 5.10
GRAMALA 1250 NAITHALAKAVU TEMPLE 5.20

1245 |VELAPPAYYA ROAD 1250 KUTTUE CENTER 5.25

12.50 |PADUKKAD 1100 KOTTEKADU CHURCH 5.30
VIYYR JAIL PADI 1100 PAMPUR 5.35
VIYYUR POWER HOUSE 1050 MR G FLAT

1.00 VIYYUUR TILE FACTORY 1050 VIYYUR TILE FACTORY
MR G FLAT 1000 VIYYUR POWER HOUSE 5.40
PAMPUR 950 VIYUUR JAIL PADI

1.10 KOTTEKADU CHURCH 1050 PADUKKAD 5.45
KUTTUR CENTER 900 VELAPPAYYA ROAD

1.15 NAITHALAKAVU TEMPLE 900 GRAMALA

1.30 SCHOOL ATHANI 5.55

Name of Driver : JAISON 9496651427 Name of Bus.Asst. BABU GEORGE 9497551854

|NOT E:  Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO:11 THOPPIN MOOLA

PARKING P&T QUARTERS

AM MORNING RATE AFTERNOON PM
1240 | THOPPINMOOLA 900 SCHOOL 5.10
1245 |ARANATTUKARA 900 LULU

SWAMYPALAM 1100 AMRUTHA

PULIPARAMBIL TEMPLE 1100 THENCHITHUKAVU TEMPLE
1250 |ELTHURUTHU 1000 AYYANTHOLE GROUND

OLARY CONVENT 950 REVATHYMOOLA 5.25
12.55 [PULLAZHY MILL 950 PUTHURKARA




1.00 AG'S QTRS 900 AG'S QTRS 5.30
PUTHURKARA 850 PULLAZHY MILL 5.35

1.05 REVATHYMOOLA 850 OLARI CONVENT 5.40
AYYANTHOLE GROUND 750 ELTHURUTHU 5.45

1.10 THENCHITHUKAVU TEMPLE 750 PULIPARAMBIL TEMPLE
AMRUTHA 750 SWAMY PALAM
LULU 750 ARANTTUKARA 5.50

1.30 SCHOOL THOPPIN MOOLA 5.55

Name of Driver : APPUKUTTAN 9895084046 Name of Bus.Asst. JOSYTP 9847403775

|NOT E: |Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO:12 MULAGUNNATHUKKAVU
PARKING HOUSING BOARD M.G KAVU

AM MORNING RATE AFTERNOON PM

1240 |MG KAVU 1150 SCHOOL 5.10
KONCHERY ROAD 1100 PUNKUNNAM 5.20
THIRROR CHURCH 1100 ROSE GARDEN

1250 |THIROOR TEMPLE 1100 VIYYUR PALAM 5.30
DOCTOR PADY 1050 POOVANI

1255 |KOLAZHY 1050 KOLAZHY 5.35

1.00 POOVANI 1050 DOCTOR PADY

1.05 VIYYUR PALAM 900 THIROOR TEMPLE 5.40
ROSE GARDEN 900 THIROOR CHURCH

1.15 PUNKUNNAM 800 KONCHERY ROAD

1.30 SCHOOL MG KAVU 5.50
Name of Driver : SREEKUMAR 9048076815 Name of Bus.Asst. SIVAPRAKASAN 9746061692




[NOTE : | Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO:13 KURIACHIRA
PARKING NEHRU NAGAR PETROL PUMP
AM MORNING RATE AFTERNOON PM
1240 |KURIACHIRA 1100 SCHOOL 5.10
CHIYYARAM AAL 1100 DIWANJI MOOLA 5.25
CHIYYARAM CENTRE 1100 AYYAPPAN KOVIL
1250 |VALIYALUKKAL 1050 METRO
SITHARA 1050 THANKAMANI
1255 |KOORKENCHERY CENTRE 1000 KOORKENCHERY KINAR 5.30
KOORKENCHERY KINAR 1000 KOORKENCHERY CENTRE
THANKAMANI 1000 SITHARA
1.05 METRO 1000 VALIYALUKKAL 5.35
AYYAPPAN KOVIL 950 CHIYYARAM CENTRE
1.10 DIWANJI MOOLA 950 CHIYYARAM AAL 5.40
1.30 SCHOOL KURIACHIRA 5.55
Name of Driver : SASI 9847340832 Name of Bus.Asst. SURESH 9746435969

|NOT E: Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO. 14 MOTHER HOSPITAL



NG ESIOLARI

AM MORNING RATE AFTERNOON P.M
12.40 [CHETTUPUZHA VALAVU 950 SCHOOL 5.10

KANNAPURAM 950 COLL.RESIDENCE 5.20

ELTHURUTH ROAD 900 CIVIL LANE
1245 |OLARI CHURCH 900 EMS CALVARY ROAD 5.25

MOTHER HOSPITAL 850 MAVELI STORE

SISI 850 P&T QUARTERS 5.30
12.55 RAILWAY GOODS SHED 950 MERLYN INTERNATIONAL

MERLYN INTERNATIONAL 950 RAILWAY GOODS SHED

P&T QUARTERS 950 SISI 5.40
1.00 MAVELI STORE 900 MOTHER HOSPITAL

EMS ROAD CALVARY 900 OLARI CHURCH 5.45
1.10 CIVIL LANE 800 ELTHURUTH ROAD

COLL.RESIDENCE 800 KANNAPURAM 5.50
1.30 SCHOOL CHETTUPUZHA VALAVU 5.55
Name of Driver : SUNDARAN Name of Bus.Asst. SINTOCA 9400609397

|NOTE : | Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO. 15
PARKING
IAM | MORNING | RATE  |AFTERNOON |PM |
1240 |EYYAL PUMP 1250 SCHOOL 5.10
12.45 |KECHERY 1050 PERMANGALAMP S 5.20
ERANELLUR 1000 PERAMANGALAM M G ROAD
1250 |MAZHUVANCHERY 950 PERAMNAGALAM 5.25
1255 |KAIPARAMBU 900 MANAPADI




1.00 PUTTEKKARA 850 MUNDUR PUMP

MUNDUR CONVENT 800 MUNDUR CENTRE 5.30
1.05 MUNDUR CENTRE 800 MUNDUR CONVENT

MUNDUR PUMP 800 PUTTEKKARA 5.35

MANAPADI 750 KAIPARAMBU 5.40
1.10 PERAMNAGALAM 750 MAZHUVANCHERY

PERAMANGALAM M G ROAD 750 ERANELLUR
1.15 PERMANGALAMP S 750 KECHERY 5.50
1.30 SCHOOL EYYAL PUMP 5.55
Name of Driver : JOY C C 9995182414 BUS.ASST GOPI 9562189063

|NOTE : | Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA STUDENTS WELFARE SOCIETY(KVSWS)
PURANATTUKARA - 680551 PHONE - 0487-2308131,2308899

BUS NO. 16
PARKING
IAM | MORNING | RATE  |AFTERNOON |PM
1240 |OLLUKKARA 1100 SCHOOL 5.10
KALATHODE 1050 AMAR JAWAN 5.20
PULIPARAMBU 1050 AYYANTHOLE CHUNGAM
PARAVATTANI FOREST 1050 FASHION PAINT
1250 [S N OUSHADASALA 1000 SKVC 5.25
1255 |PENSION MOOLA 950 SANKARANKULANGARA
MUSEUM 900 OUSHADI 5.30
1.00  [VADAKKE STAND 850 VADAKKE STAND
OUSHADI 850 MUSEUM
110  [SANKARANKULANGARA 800 PENSION MOOLA 5.35
SKVC 850 S N OUSHADASALA 5.40
FASHION PAINT 850 PARAVATTANI FOREST
115  |AYYANTHOLE CHUNGAM 850 PULIPARAMBU
AMAR JAWAN 800 KALATHODE 545
130 [SCHOOL OLLUKKARA 5.55
Name of Driver : ANIL N 0487-2308742 BUS.ASST VARGHESE 8891901369




|NOTE : | Parents are advised to ensure that their wards are reaching all the respective stops 5 minutes advance of the bus shedule










